

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26867/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2015 in RP No. 1419/2013 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

DILIPBHAI JAYANTILAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBHABEN AMBADAS POBATTANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master